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COUNTY LOCATION MARCH APRIL MAY OCTOBER NOVEMBER

Alleghany Little River	 4 6 5 4 2

Ashe

Helton Creek
Trout Lake
Big Horse Creek
South Fork New River

1
1 
4
4

1
1
6
6

2
2
5
5

3
10
4
10

1
7
2
7

Burke Jacob Fork 3 5 4 11 8

Caldwell Wilson Creek 2 4 3 11 8

Clay Fires Creek 7 7 5 6 15

Graham Big Snowbird 7 8 5 3 9

Haywood West Fork Pigeon River 1 4 9 3 10

Henderson North Fork Mills River 2 4 4 4 9

Jackson Tuckasegee River 3 5 3 7, 11 2, 8

Macon Nantahala 7 6 9 4 14

Madison
Big Laurel Creek
Shelton Laurel Creek
Spring Creek

1
1
4

1
1
6

2
2
5

5
5
12

1
1
1

McDowell
Curtis Creek
Mill Creek
Catawba River

3
3
3

5
5
5

4
4
4

5
5
5

3
3
3

Mitchell
Cane Creek
North Toe River

3
2

5
4

4
3

6
11

4
9

Polk Green River 2 4 2 12 7

Surry
Ararat River
Mitchell River

3
1

5
1

4
2

12
3

9
1

Swain Tuckasegee River 4 7 4 10 3

Transylvania
East Fork French Broad River
Little River

2
1

6
1

6
2

5
6

4
10

Watauga
Watauga River
Lake Coffey

1
1

1
1

2
2

10
10

7
7

Wilkes

East Prong Roaring River
Stone Mountain Creek
Reddies River
Elk Creek

1
1
2
2

1
1
4
4

2
2
3
3

3
3
10
10

1
1
7
7    

Yancey Cane River 7 7 6 6 4

2022 DELAYED HARVEST STOCKING DATES

Dates listed are subject to change due to unexpected events, such as snow. Changes will be announced through press releases, 
Twitter, Facebook and on ncwildlife.org.
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uHatchery Supported

uDelayed Harvest

uWild

uCatch and Release, Single Hook Artificial Lure

uCatch and Release/Single Hook Artificial Fly

uSpecial Regulations

uWild/Natural Bait
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Please visit
ncwildlife.org/trout for more 
information about trout regulations, 
stockings, and angling opportunities.
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STOPAQUATIC 
HITCHHIKERS!

CLEAN AND DRY ANYTHING THAT
COMES INTO CONTACT WITH WATER
Invasive aquatic plants, such as hydrilla and
giant salvinia; exotic mussels, such as zebra
and quagga mussels; and even algae, like

didymo or rock snot, can hitch a ride on fishing and boating gear.
Once established, they cause extensive damage to aquatic systems.

We need your help to prevent the spread of nuisance species.

When you leave a body of water:
• Remove any visible mud, plants, fish or animals before transporting equipment.
• Eliminate water from equipment before transporting.
• Clean and dry anything that comes into contact with water (boats, trailers,
equipment, clothing, dogs, etc.).

• Never release plants, fish or animals into a body of water unless they came out
of that body of water.

For more information, including recommendations for cleaning anything that
comes into contact with water, visit: ProtectYourWaters.net
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MOUNTAIN TROUT MAP

Stocking dates are subject to 
change. For up-to-date information, 
please visit ncwildlife.org/Fishing/ 
Hatcheries-Stocking.


